Division of Licensing and Protection
HC 2 South, 280 State Drive
Waterbury VT 05671-2060
<a href="http://www.dail.vermont.gov">http://www.dail.vermont.gov</a>
Survey and Certification Voice/TTY (802) 241-0480
Survey and Certification Fax (802) 241-0343
Survey and Certification Reporting Line (888) 700-5330
To Report Adult Abuse: (800) 564-1612

July 29, 2022

Ms. Meagan Buckley Wake Robin-Linden Nursing Home 200 Wake Robin Drive Shelburne, VT 05482-7569

Provider ID #: 475056

Dear Ms. Buckley:

The Division of Licensing and Protection completed a Life Safety Code survey at your facility on **June 28, 2022**. The purpose of the survey was to determine if your facility was in compliance with Federal participation requirements for nursing homes participating in the Medicare and Medicaid programs. This survey found that your facility was in substantial compliance with the participation requirements. However, there is one deficiency that does not require a plan of correction but does require a commitment to correct. All references to regulatory requirements contained in this letter are found in Title 42, Code of Federal Regulations. Please **sign the enclosed CMS-2567 and return** the original to this office by **August 8, 2022**.

## Informal Dispute Resolution

In accordance with §488.331, you have one opportunity to question cited deficiencies through an informal dispute resolution process. To be given such an opportunity, you are required to send your written request, along with the specific deficiencies being disputed, and an explanation of why you are disputing those deficiencies, to Suzanne Leavitt, RN, MS, Assistant Division Director, Division of Licensing and Protection. This request must be sent during the same ten days you have for returning the enclosed CMS-2567 statement of deficiencies. An incomplete informal dispute resolution process will not delay the effective date of any enforcement action.

Sincerely,

Pamela Cota RN Licensing Chief

famila MCotaRN

Enclosure

	FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES	PROTUBER "	MILITIAL E CONSTRUCTION	"A" FORM			
STATEMENT OF ISOLATED DEFICIENCIES WHICH CAUSE		PROVIDER #	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING: 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	DATE SURVEY			
NO HARM WITH ONLY A POTENTIAL FOR MINIMAL HARM FOR SNFs AND NFs			A. BULDING. VI - MAIN BULDING VI	COMPLETE:			
		475056	B. WING	6/28/2022			
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDRESS,	CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
WAKE ROBIN-LINDEN NURSING HOME		200 WAKE ROBIN DRIVE SHELBURNE, VT					
						ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIE
K 111	Building Rehabilitation CFR(s): NFPA 101  Building Rehabilitation Repair, Renovation, Modification, or Reconstruction Any building undergoing repair, renovation, modification, or reconstruction complies with both of the following:  * Requirements of Chapter 18 and 19  * Requirements of the applicable Sections 43.3, 43.4, 43.5, and 43.6  18.1.1.4.3, 19.1.1.4.3, 43.1.2.1  Change of Use or Change of Occupancy Any building undergoing change of use or change of occupancy classification complies with the requirements of Section 43.7, unless permitted by 18.1.1.4.2 or 19.1.1.4.2  18.1.1.4.2 (4.6.7 and 4.6.11), 19.1.1.4.2 (4.6.7 and 4.6.11), 43.1.2.2 (43.7)  Additions Any building undergoing an addition shall comply with the requirements of Section 43.8. If the building has a common wall with a nonconforming building, the common wall is a fire barrier having at least a 2-hour fire resistance rating constructed of materials as required for the addition.  Communicating openings occur only in corridors and are protected by approved self-closing fire doors with at least a 1-1/2-hour fire resistance rating. Additions comply with the requirements of Section 43.8.  18.1.1.4.1 (4.6.7 and 4.6.11), 18.1.1.4.1.1 (8.3), 18.1.1.4.1.2, 1.8.1.1.4.1.3, 19.1.1.4.1 (4.6.7 and 4.6.11), 19.1.1.4.1.3, 43.1.2.3(43.8)  This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:  Per observation on June 28, 2022, the facility failed to ensure that fire-stopping products meet regulatory requirements. Findings include the following.  Per observation on June 28, 2022, inspection revealed firestopping in a utility closet (Room 2071) is a mix of fire-blocking foam and fire caulk. Firestopping product is not listed for use with fire blocking foam in the same penetration. This issue was corrected and confirmed with photographic evidence.						
K 325	Alcohol Based Hand Rub Dispenser (ABHR) CFR(s): NFPA 101  Alcohol Based Hand Rub Dispenser (ABHR) ABHRs are protected in accordance with 8.7.3.1, unless all conditions are met:  * Corridor is at least 6 feet wide  * Maximum individual dispenser capacity is 0.32 gallons (0.53 gallons in suites) of fluid and 18 ounces of Level 1 aerosols						
	* Dispensers shall have a minimum of 4-foot horizontal spacing  * Not more than an aggregate of 10 gallons of fluid or 135 ounces aerosol are used in a single smoke						

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is

The above isolated deficiencies pose no actual harm to the residents

031099 Event ID: 3PZ921 If continuation sheet 1 of 2

STATEMENT OF	ISOLATED DEFICIENCIES WHICH CAUSE	PROVIDER #	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION	DATE SURVEY		
NO HARM WITH ONLY A POTENTIAL FOR MINIMAL HARM			A. BUILDING: 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	COMPLETE:		
FOR SNFs AND 1	NFs	475056	B. WING	6/28/2022		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WAKE ROBIN-LINDEN NURSING HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  200 WAKE ROBIN DRIVE  SHELBURNE, VT				
D PREFIX CAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIE	NCIES				
K 325	* Storage in a single smoke compartm * Dispensers are not installed within 1 * Dispensers over carpeted floors are in * ABHR does not exceed 95 percent al * Operation of the dispenser shall com * ABHR is protected against inapproph 18.3.2.6, 19.3.2.6, 42 CFR Parts 403, 43 This REQUIREMENT is not met as e Per observation on June 28, 2022, the regulatory requirements. Findings incl	net, excluding one individual dispenser per room tment greater than 5 gallons complies with NFPA 30 in 1 inch of an ignition source te in sprinklered smoke compartments t alcohol comply with Section 18.3.2.6(11) or 19.3.2.6(11) copriate access 3, 418, 460, 482, 483, and 485 s evidenced by: the facility failed to ensure hand sanitizers were installed according to				

031099 Event ID: 3PZ921 If continuation sheet 2 of 2